# 504501955 08/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4548659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	08/14/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Name:	YANFENG US AUTOMOTIVE INTERIOR SYSTEMS I LLC
Street Address:	915 E 32ND ST
City:	HOLLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15238999

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-252-0889
Email: ks-ford@iplaw1.net
Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. TORRE
Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83669336

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK M. TORRE

SIGNATURE: /Patrick M. Torre/

PATENT 504501955 REEL: 043283 FRAME: 0496

DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1 source=83669336Assignment(002)executed#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 043283 FRAME: 0497

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application number referenced below;

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC, a Ford Motor Company limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein;

WHEREAS, Yanfeng US Automotive Interior Systems I LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Holland, County of Ottawa, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, LLC and Yanfeng US Automotive Interior Systems I LLC, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

FOI By:	RD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Raymond L. Coppiellie
Titl Dat	Chistanian
Record ID No: 83669336  Title: DUAL FUNCTION STOWABLE ARMREST	
Filed in:United States of America on August 17, 201 Application No: _15/238,999	6

PATENT REEL: 043283 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 08/14/2017